Survey of Regional Customer Charges

Company

Residential

Customer Charge ($/month)

Commercial
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Effective
Date’

KY
AL
MO
VA
\WAY
NC
SC
KY
NC
SC
AR
MS
KY
KY
SC
NC
VA

Kentucky Power Company

Alabama Power Company

Ameren Missouri

Appalachian Power Company
Appalachian Power Company

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Duke Energy Progress

Duke Energy Progress

Entergy Arkansas, Inc.

Entergy Mississippi, Inc.

Kentucky Utilities Company
Louisville Gas and Electric Company
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Virginia Electric and Power Company
Virginia Electric and Power Company

SR R R - AR - B A S - A R

11.00
14.50
9.00
8.35
8.00
11.80
8.29
4.50
11.13
9.06
8.40
6.75
12.25
12.25
10.00
10.96
7.00

5,

SR e B A AR AR e A s e s e A R s

17.50

N.A.
11.19
10.25

9.50
19.39
10.52

7.50
16.45

9.91
24.25

7.67
31.50
31.50
22.75
19.79
12.40

9/29/2015
Jan-09
4/1/2017
1/25/2015
7/1/2016
1/1/2017
Oct-16
8/31/2015
2/1/2017
7/1/2017
3/31/2016
1/30/2015
7/1/2017
7/1/2017
May-17
1/1/2017
5/1/2015

Note: Appalachian Power Company's charges are based on Distribution Charges only.

Source: Company tariffs.



