Witness: Dismukes Case No. 2017-00179 Exhibit DED-6 Page 1 of 1

			Customer Ch	Effective		
State	Company	ı	Residential		mmercial	Date ¹
KY	Kentucky Power Company	\$	11.00	\$	17.50	9/29/2015
AL	Alabama Power Company	\$	14.50		N.A.	Jan-09
MO	Ameren Missouri	\$	9.00	\$	11.19	4/1/2017
VA	Appalachian Power Company	\$	8.35	\$	10.25	1/25/2015
WV	Appalachian Power Company	\$	8.00	\$	9.50	7/1/2016
NC	Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC	\$	11.80	\$	19.39	1/1/2017
SC	Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC	\$	8.29	\$	10.52	Oct-16
KY	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.	\$	4.50	\$	7.50	8/31/2015
NC	Duke Energy Progress	\$	11.13	\$	16.45	2/1/2017
SC	Duke Energy Progress	\$	9.06	\$	9.91	7/1/2017
AR	Entergy Arkansas, Inc.	\$	8.40	\$	24.25	3/31/2016
MS	Entergy Mississippi, Inc.	\$	6.75	\$	7.67	1/30/2015
KY	Kentucky Utilities Company	\$	12.25	\$	31.50	7/1/2017
KY	Louisville Gas and Electric Company	\$	12.25	\$	31.50	7/1/2017
SC	South Carolina Electric & Gas Company	\$	10.00	\$	22.75	May-17
NC	Virginia Electric and Power Company	\$	10.96	\$	19.79	1/1/2017
VA	Virginia Electric and Power Company	\$	7.00	\$	12.40	5/1/2015

Note: Appalachian Power Company's charges are based on Distribution Charges only.

Source: Company tariffs.